

R
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 815 OF 2004 (For prel. Hearing)

PUSHPA MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND KUMAR MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex parte stay)

Date: 25/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in HMA Suit No.371 of 2004 titled as An
and

Kumar Mishra v. Pushpa Mishra pending in the Court of the Additional District

Judge, Karkardooma, Delhi, shall remain stayed, in the meanwhile.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master