

Z  
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION

XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 40 OF 2005(For Prel. Hearing)

ANANDA KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 11/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mayank Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Prashanth P., Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To be listed along with T.P.(C) No. 815 of 2004 [Pushpa Mishra v.

Anand Kumar Mishra].

(J.S.Rawat)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master